HIV/AIDS tested positive for malaria test. This also suggests that individuals with HIV/AIDS have higher risk of 

contracting hepatitis B virus. It shows that malaria and HIV/AIDS could Co-exist in human host. The result of this 

study also show that Four of the Three Hundred and Seventy Eight (378) individuals infected with HIV/AIDS also 

tested positive for hepatitis B virus, which shows the presence of HIV in the same host and vice versa. The Co-

infection of HBV and malaria parasite noted in this research is contrary to the report of Cooke et al.